
CITY OF SEGUIN                        RESOLUTION NO.                 

 

 

STATE OF TEXAS 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEGUIN, TEXAS 

APPROVING AN AMENDMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $415,248.00 TO TRC 

ENGINEERS, INC. FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES RELATED TO THE GERONIMO 

CREEK SEWER FORCE MAIN PROJECT; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE 

 

WHEREAS, the City Council previously approved an engineering services proposal to design the Geronimo Creek 

Sewer Force Main Project; and  

 

WHEREAS, due to force main alignment adjustments along various properties; and  

 

WHEREAS, the alignment for the force main’s impact to Starcke Park’s trail system; and 

 

WHEREAS, a professional services amendment proposal was obtained from TRC Engineers, Inc. for this 

additional work; and 

 

WHEREAS, City staff recommends approving the amendment in the amount of $415,248.00 submitted by TRC 

Engineers, Inc.; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Seguin, Texas: 

 

Part 1. The City Council of Seguin, Texas hereby approves the amendment in the amount of $415,248.00 

submitted by TRC Engineers, Inc. 

 

Part 2. The City Manager is authorized to execute the amendment with TRC Engineers, Inc. for the engineering 

services related to the Geronimo Creek Sewer Force Main Project. 

 

Part 3. This Resolution is effective from and after the date of its passing. 

 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 20th day of May 2025. 

 

 

 

 

DONNA DODGEN, MAYOR 

 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

 

Kristin Mueller 

City Secretary 


